Kenai Peninsula Borough Nikiski Fire Service Area

MEMORANDUM

TO:	Brent Johnson, Assembly President				
	Members, Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly				
THRU:	Peter A. Micciche, Mayor Hu Brandi Harbaugh, Finance Director BH Brenda Ahlberg, Emergency Manager				
FROM:	Trent Burnett, NFSA Fire Chief TB Harrison Deveer, Senior Captain, EMS HD				
DATE:	September 28, 2023				
RE:	Ordinance 2023-19-21, Accepting and Appropriating Pass-Through Grant Funds from the State of Alaska Office of Emergency Medical Services in the Amount of \$250,000 through the Healthy and Equitable Communities Program Grant for the Nikiski Fire Mobile Integrated Healthcare Program (Mayor)				

The State of Alaska Office of Emergency Medical Services (SOEMS) received funding through the Healthy and Equitable Communities Program Grant, a federal pass-through grant administered by the Alaska Department of Health, to "pilot" rural Mobile Integrated Healthcare (MIH) Programs. The SOEMS has expanded the rural MIH program to include the Nikiski Fire Department. The Nikiski Fire Department MIH program will be awarded \$250,000 for the grant period ending May 31, 2024.

Your consideration is appreciated

			EPARTMENT UNT VERIFIED
ccount:	206.5111	0.24MIH	<u>I.49999</u>
mount:	\$ <u>250.000</u>		
y:	よ	Date:	9/27/2023